05-07-1998



MAIL DALE CAN GILLED RECORDATE	
U-250 HCZ \	ATENICATED
To the Honorable Communicationer of Fatents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party TRACEMIN	2. Name and address of receiving party:
JEFFREY L. MILLER; ALAN MARKUS	Name: MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION (A Maryland Corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x no	Internal Address: P.O. Box 516, St. Louis, Missouri, USA 63166-0516
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	City State Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	
4. Application number is 08/996,468, filed on December	22, 1997
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
08996468 Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
ROBERT A. WESTERLUND WESTERLUND & POWELL 122 N. ALFRED ST. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372
	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 16-2372
	8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	. , ,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the distingt documents	
Robert A. Westerlund Reg. No. 31,439	April 28, 1998 Date
1.000 0 11	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required lover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

05/04/1998 GPAYNE 00000077 162372 08996468

02 FC:58) 40.00 CF

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Assignment

Whereas, We, Jeffrey L. Miller, 520 Hermosa Ave. #5, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, U.S.A., and, Alan Markus, 22145 Timberline Ave., Lake Forest, California 92630, U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, are joint inventors of an invention entitled:

"AUTOMATED QUALITY CONTROL FOR STITCHING OF TEXTILE ARTICLES"

and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December 22, 1998, which application has been assigned Serial Number 08/996,468

Whereas,

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION (A Maryland Corporation)

St. Louis, Missouri, USA 63166-0516

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and/or including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, as may pertain;

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns;

We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention;

We will execute without any further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by the assignee; and

RECORDED: 04/28/1998